Town of Centralhatchee Short Term Work Program Update 2012-2016



Town of Centralhatchee Report of Accomplishments from Short Term Work Program 2006-2010

Project or Activity from Previous STWP	Completed	Currently Underway	Postponed	Not Accomplished	Explanation for Postponed or Not Accomplished Activity
1. Support Chamber of Commerce.		Х			
2. Support local small business development.		х			
3. Adopt groundwater recharge area overlay zoning district.	х				
4. Renovate City Hall and Library facility		Х			
5. Continue to develop and expand recreational areas.		Х			
6. Upgrade roads on an annual basis and improve US 27/Pearce St. intersection.		Х			

Project or Activity from Previous STWP	Completed	Currently Underway	Postponed	Not Accomplished	Explanation for Postponed or Not Accomplished Activity
7. Participate in county animal control program.		x			
8. Cooperate with county for public safety and fire/EMS services.		Х			
9.Continue solid waste management program.		Х			
10. Amend and update zoning ordinance to reflect Comprehensive Plan.	х				

Town of Centralhatchee Short Term Work Program 2012-2016

Category	Action/Implementation Strategy	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	Responsible Party	Cost Estimate	Funding Source
Economic Development	Support the Chamber of Commerce	X	Х	X	X	х	City/Chamber	\$0	N/A
Economic Development	Support local small business development.	Х	х	х	Х	x	City	unknown	N/A
Community Facilities	Renovate City Hall and the Library	Х	х	х	Х	x	City	\$164,000	General Fund/SPLOST /Grants
Community Facilities	Continue to develop and expand recreational areas.	Х	х	х	Х	x	City	unknown	General Fund/SPLOST /Grants
Community Facilities	Participate in county animal control program.	Х	х	х	Х	X	City	unknown	General fund/SPLOST /Grants
Community Facilities	Cooperate with county for public safety and fire/EMS services.	Х	х	х	Х	x	City/County	\$0	N/A
Community Facilities	Continue solid waste management program.	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	City	\$0	N/A
Transportation	Upgrade roads on an annual basis and improve US 27/Pearce St intersection.	Х	х	х	Х	x	City	\$0	General fund/SPLOST

A Resolution

Whereas, the Town of Centralhatchee has developed an updated five year Short Term Work Program in compliance with the Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures of the Georgia Planning Act of 1989; and

Whereas, the updated Short Term Work Program has been reviewed and approved by the Three Rivers Regional Commission and the Georgia Department of Community Affairs; and

Whereas, the public had the opportunity for input into the Short Term Work Program in a public hearing held on 2nd day of July, 2012.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Town Council shall officially adopt the updated Short Term Work Program for the five year period of 2012-2016.

So resolved this ______ day of ______ September ______, 2012.

Town of Centralhatchee

mbre Crockett

ATTEST:

Town Clerk

te sin j